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S 	 1N1'RODUCTION 
The output of wheat flour in Canada for October 1976, 

amounted to 3.766.000 hundredweight, indicating an increase 
of l' over the Scptcmbcr 1976 output of 3.721.000 
hundredweight. 704, more than the October 1975 total of 
3.496,000 hundrcdwcight. and 414, over the ten-year ( 1966- 
1975) average production for the month of October of 
3.609,000 hundredweight. Ontario winter wheat flour included 
in the quantity for the month under review amounted to 
400,000 hundredweight compared with 369.000 hundredweight 
in October 1975. Production oIwheat flour during the first three 
months of the 1976-77 crop year. amounted to 11.223,000 
hundredweight. 8% higher than both the 10,405.000 
hundredweight for the same months a year ago and the ten-year 
average for the same period. 

Mill operations during October 1976 averaged 88.6% of 
capacity when computed on a 25 day working period in 
the month and a daily capacity of 170,000 hundredweight. Mills 
reporting for September 1976 operated at 87.5% of their 
combined rated capacity for the same number of days. 

Wheat milled for flour in October 1976 amounted to 
8,637.000 bushels, 1% higher than the 8.530.000 bushels milled 
in September 1976 and 7% more than the 8.056.000 bushels 
milled in October a year ago. Ontario winter wheat included in 
the current month's milled wheat amounted to 678.000 bushels, 
compared with 666.000 bushels of this type in October 1975. 
I otal wheat milled for flour during the first three months of the 
crop year 1976-77 amounted to 25.696,000 bushels, 6% above 
he 24,149.000 bushels milled in the same period of the 

preceding crop year. 

Milifeed production for October 1976 amounted to 
69,000 tons. 5% above the 66.000 tons produced in the same 
month last year. Total millfeed production for the first three 
months of the 1976-77 crop year amounted to 207.000 tons. 3% 
more than the 201 .00() tons produced in the previous crop year. 

According to preliminary ('ustoms returns, wheat flour 
exports for the month of September 1976 amounted to 531.000 
hundredweight, considerably lower than the 1.415.000 
hundredweight exported during August 1976. and 6% less than 
the adjusted September 1975 exports of 565,000 hundredweight. 
Total shipments during the first two months of the 1976-77 crop 
year amounted to 1.947.000 hundredweight. 5% more than the 
1.845,000 hundredweight exported during the same period of 
the previous crop year. 

La production canadienne dc farinc de blé en octobre 1976, a 
aticint 3.766.000 quintaux, marquant unc augmentation de 1% par 
rapport a celte de septembre 1976, qui était dc 3.721.000 quintaux. 
7% supéricure quc Ics 3,496.000 quintaux du mois d'octohre 1975. 
et 4% de plus que Ia production moyenne décennale de (1966-75) 
du mois d'octobre 3.609,000 quintaux. La farine de blé d'hivcr de 
i'Ontario compris dans Ic total pour Ic mois qui fait l'ohjct de Ia 
priscntc étude représentait 400.000 quintaux contrc 369.000 
quintaux en octobre 1975. La production de Ia farine de blé au cours 
des Irois premiers mois de Ia campagnc agricole de 1976-77 s'est 
élevé a 11.223.000 quintaux. 8% de plus que tous les deux. Ics 
10.405,000 quintaux produits pendant les mémes mois l'an dcrnier et 
Ia production moyenne décennale pour Ia méme époque. 

En octobre 1976. les minolerics ant tournés a 88.6% de leur 
pleine capacité sur Ia base de 25 jours ouvrables et d'une capacité 
journaliére de 170,000 quinlaux. Les minoteries qui ant rendu 
compte dc leur activité en septembre 1976 ont fonctionné a 87.5% de 
leur capacité combinée, calculée sur Ia base de méme nombre de 
jours. 

En octobre 1976. 8.637,000 boisseaux de blé ont été moulus, 
ce chill're est 1% en hausse par rapport aux 8.530.000 boisscaux 
moulus en septembre 1976. et 7% au-dessus de 8,056,000 hoisseaux 
moulus au mois d'octobre de l'an dernier. Ic blé d'hiver de 
'Ontario inclu dans Ia quantite totale de blé moulu pendant Ic 

mats en cours représentait 678.000 hoisseaux. contrc Ics 666.000 
boisseaux du méme type de blé en octobre 1975. Ic blé a farinc 
moulu au cours des trois premiers mois de Ia campagne agricole de 
1976-77 représentait au total de 25,696.000 hoisscaux. 6% superieur 
aux 24.149.000 hoisseaux moulus pendant Ia im5me période dc Ia 
campagne agricolc précédente. 

La production de déchets de mouture pour l'alimentation de 
bétail s'est élevée a 69,000 tonnes en octobre 1976, cc chiffre est 5% 
de plus que les 66.000 tonnes pour Ic mémc mois l'an dernicr. La 
production totale pour les trois premiers mois de Ia carnpagne 
agricole de 1976-77, se chift'rait par 207.000 tonnes, soit de 3% plus 
augmcntee que les 201.000 tonnes produites pendant Ia méme 
périodc un an auparavant. 

Scion les bilans préliminaires de Services des Douanes. Ics 
exporlations de farine de blé ant atteint 531.000 quintaux en 
septcmhre 1976. cc chifl'rc est considérablement mains vane que. 
1.415.000 quintaux cxportes en aot 1976. et 6% infCricur quc les 
cxportations de septemhrc 1975. (565.000 quintaux) un 
chitTrc revise. LeN expeditions des deux premiers mois de Ia 
campagne agricoIc de 1976-77 ant totalisC 1.947,000 quintaux. soit 
5% de plus que les 1.845,000 quintaux. exportCs au cours de Ia 
période correspondante de Ia carnpagnc agricole précedente. 



SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

• . amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the 
Statistics Act. 

Note: Due to rounding, the sums of individual items 
may not agree exactly with the totals. 

SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont employs 
uniforinéinent dans les publications de Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

- - nombres infiiiies. 

P nombres provisoires. 

nombres rectifiés. 

confidentiel en vertu des disposition.s de Ia Loi sur Ia 
statistique relatives au secret. 

Nota: Les chiffres ayant etC arrondis, il se peut que Ia 
somme des postes ne corresponde pasau total donné. 

I 
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TABLE 1. Wheat 

TABLEAU 1. 81i 

October October 
Eastern Western 1976 1975 

division division - - 

- - Total Total 
Division Division - - 

do lEst de l'Ouest Octobre Octobre 
1976 1975 

Quantities milled 

Quantites moulues 

bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

4,224 2.759 6,982 6,652 

185 57 242 156 

269 41 310 221 

321 37 358 331 

678 - 678 666 

x - x - 

x - x x 

x - x x 

- - - x 

5,7143 2,894 8,637 8,056 

Wheat and product 

B1Ô at produit 

Wheat - Blé 

Canada Western Ped Spring wheat 	Ble rouge de 
printemps do lOuest du Canada ..................... 

Alberta Winter wheat - Bli d'hiver do lAlborta ...... 

Alberta Soft White Spring - Blè tendre blanc 
do printemps da l'Alberta .......................... 

Durum wheat - Bli dur ambri .......................... 

Other wheat - Autres blés ............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - Blà d'hiver 
cultivian Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - Die de printemps 
cuitivi on Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - Die d'hiver 
cultivè au Quibec .................................. 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - Die de printemps 
cultivCau Quàbec .................................. 

All other wheat - Autres bles ........................ 

Whsat - Total - Die ................................ 

Product - Produit 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent including Semolina - 
Printamps n o  1 ou "patent" de premiCre qualiti 
y compris semoule .................................. 

Spring No. 2 Patent - Printemps n o  2 "patent" ........ 

Spring No. 3 Patent (strong bakers or export patent) - 
Printems n °  3 "patent" (valeur boulangére ou 
"patent 	dexportation) ............................ 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - Die ontier at Graham 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farina de blé d'hlver 
da l'Ontario 	....................................... 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farina de bie dur at 
semoule............................................ 

Lower grades of flour - Farine de qualiti infirioure 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre farina de blC 

Flour - Totsi - Farms de blC ...................... 

Production from millings 

La production de moutures 

Wheat flour - farina de ble 
'000 cwt 

393 	271 	664 	703 

757 	379 	1,136 	1,135 

574 359 933 743 

43 38 81 88 

400 - 1400 369 

145 16 162 144 

125 119 2444 193 

60 86 1145 120 

2,1497 	1,269 	3.766 	3,1496 
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TABLE 1. Wheat - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. Blè - fin 

October 

	

Eastern 	Western 	1976 
Wheat and product 	 division 	division 	- 

- 	 - 	- 	Total 
Blé at produit 	 Division 	Division 	- 

	

de lEst 	de l'Ouest 	Octobre 
1976 

I 

Wheat - Blà 

Canada Western Red Spring wheat - Blè rouge de 
printemps de l'Ouest du Canada ..................... 

Alberta Winter wheat - Blé d'hiver de l'Alberta ...... 

Alberta Soft White Spring wheat - Blé tandre blanc 
de printemps de l'Alberta .......................... 

Durum wheat - Blê dur ambrê .......................... 

Other wheat - Autres blés ............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - Ole d'hiver 
cultivian Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - Blè de printemps 
cultivi an Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - Blè dhiver 
cultive au Quebec .................................. 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - Blè de printemps 
cultiveau Quebec .................................. 

All other wheat - Autres blés ........................ 

Wheat - Total - Blé ................................ 

Month-end stocks 

Stocks a la fin du mois 

bushels - '000 - boisseaux 

	

1.138 	582 	1,721 

	

x 	x 	59 

S 	 x 	73 

	

x 	x 	279 

	

3,534 	- 	3,534 

	

S 	 - 	 S 

	

S 	 - 	 x 

	

x 	x 	5,926 

TABLE 2. Millings (Sundry Cereals and Milifeeds) 

TABLEAU 2. Minoteries (Ceriales diverses at dechets de mouture) 

Production from millings 

La production de moutures Month- 
Product __ end 

- October 	October stocks 
Produit 	 Eastern Western 1976 1975 - 

division division - - Stocks 
- - Total Total a la fin 

Division Division - - du mois 
de l'Est de l'Ouest Octobre 	Octobre 

1976 1975 

Sundry cereals - Ciriales diverses 

lb. - 	 '000 	- liv. 

Oatmeal 	- 	Farina 	d'avoine 	..................... x 	x 1.148 1,216 211 

Rolled 	oats 	- 	Flocons 	d'avoine 	................ x 	x 7,677 7,573 3,449 

Pot and pearl barley - Orge mondé at orge 
perle.....................................  X S X S 

Rye, 	flour and meal - Farine de seigle x 	x 1,756 1,876 577 

Millfeeds - déchets de mouture 

tons - '000 - tonnes 

Mlllfe.ds-Total-Déchsts de mouture 	.......... 46 	23 69 66 12 

I 
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TABLE 3. Mill Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 3. Las stocks de farine des moulins 

Grade of tiour 

Categories de farina 

Western division 	East 

	

- 	and 
Division de l'Ouest 	west 

Total 

	

At offsite ° 	- 

	

positions 	lest 

	

- 	Total 	at 

	

Aux 	louest 
emplacements 
hors-site 

Eastern division 

DiVision 08 lEst 

At At offsite At 
mills positions mills 

- 
- Total 	- 

Aux Aux Aux 
moulins emplacements' moulins 

hors-site 

'000 cw 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent including 
Semolina - Printemps n o 	1 	ou 
'patent" da premiere quauité y 
compris 	semoule 	................... 122 29 151 88 36 124 276 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printamps n o  
2 	"patent" 	........................ 160 31 191 84 68 152 3113 

Spring No. 	3 Patent 	(strong bakers 
or export patent) 	- Printemps n o  
3 	"patent" 	(valeur boulangère ou 
"patent" 	dexportation) 	........... x x 269 37 - 37 306 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - Blé 
entier 	at 	Graham 	.....,,,,,,.,..,,, 23 7 30 17 16 33 63 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farina 
de 	bli 	d'hiver 	de 	l'Ontario 	....... 90 80 170 - - - 170 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farina 
de 	ble 	dur 	at 	samoule 	,,.....,,,.,, 25 28 53 x x 4 57 

Lower grades of flour - Farine de 
qualitC 	infêrieure 	................ 21 1 23 'III 1 45 67 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre 
farina 	de 	blè 	..................... a a 37 x a 32 69 

Total 	............................. a a 924 a a 427 1.351 

'At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment east of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site soot inclus las stocks an transit at an consignation a 	l'est de la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 
At of!site positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment west of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus lea stocks an transit at an consignation i 	l'ouest de la 
tête des Grands Lacs, 

TABLE 4. 	Summary of Nillings for 

TABLEAU 4. Sommaire de production pour 

Human Consumption 

la consommation humaine 

Wheat for 
Konth tiour 	Oats Barley Rye 

Mois Blê an 	Avoine Orge Saigle 
farm. 

bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

August - 1976 	- 	AoCat 	................................. 8,528 	418 a 114 

September - 	Septembre 	................................ 8,530 	1168 x 36 

October - Octobre 	.................................... 8,637 	510 x 41 

S Total .............................................. 25,696 	1,395 a 121 

Last year - 	Total 	- 	Lannéc 	dernire 	................. 24,149 	1.270 a 123 
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TABLE 5. Summary of Mill Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

TABLEAU 5. Sommaire de production des minoteries et des exportations de farina de blé 

Wheat flour 
	 Wheat 

	

Rolled 
	

flour 
Farina de blé 
	

Oatmeal 	oats 
	Milifeeds 	exports 

Month 
- 	 Farine 	Flocoris 	Dechets 	Exporta- 

l4ois 	% of 	d'avoine davoine 	de mouture 	tions de 
operation 	Quantity 	 farine de 

- 	- 	 blé 
% de 	Quantité 

1 opirat ion 

000 cwt 	lb. - '000 - liv. 	'000 	'000 cwt 
tons - tonnes 

August - 	1976 - Aoüt 	87.5 3,736 1,361 6,1194 69 1,415 

September - Septembre 	87.5 3,721 1,456 6,636 69 531 

October 	- 	Octobre 	.........88.6 3,766 1,148 7,677 69 x 

Total 	................... 11,223 3,966 20,807 207 x 

Last year - Total - L'annBe 
dernière 10,405 2,885 20,152 201 x 

TABLE 6. Wheat flour exports, calendar years: 1971-75 

TABLEAU 6. Exportations' de farina de blé pour les années civiles: 1971-75 

Crop year 
- 1971 1972 1973 19711 1975 

Campagne agricole 

hundredweight - 	'000 - quintaux 

January 	- 	Janvier 	................... 1,185 588 491 750 571 

February 	- 	Fivrier 	.................. 1,053 622 940 44 287 

March 	- 	Mars 	........................ 826 999 946 622 1,023 

April 	- 	Avril 	....................... 809 800 834 630 954 

May 	- 	Hal 	........................... 798 833 820 782 503 

June 	- 	Juin 	......................... 867 1,185 1,151 634 848 

July 	- 	Juillet 	...................... 867 597 609 966 647 

August 	- 	Aoit 	....................... 862 1.176 390 691 1,280 

September 	- 	Septembre 	............... 1,342 874 606 712 565 

October 	- 	Octobre 	................... 915 671 1,010 726 564 

November 	- 	Novembre 	................. 826 751 823 636 741 

December 	- 	Dicembre 	................. 1,178 893 916 551 488 

Total 	............................. 11,527 9,988 9,535 7,742 8,472 

Adjusted to remove effect of time lag in the returns made by customs. - Chiffres 
de la douane canadienne pondires afin de compenser las dilais. 

Fl- 

4 

I 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment, 
August - September 1975 and 1976 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dêdouanè de farine do blé solon le pays do consignation, '  
Aoüt - Septembre 1975 at 1976 

	

September - Soptembre 	August - September 

Aoüt - Septembra 
Destination 

1975r 	1976p 	1975r 	1976p 

cwt 

Wsst.rn Europe - Europe do 1'Ouest: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

at 	Luxembourg 	...........................  275 - 275 
Denmark 	- 	Danemark 	.........................  - - - 
Germany, West - Allemagne de lOuest - - - - 
Ireland 	- 	Irlande 	...................... .... - - - - 
United 	Kingdom 	- 	Royaume-Uni 	........... . ... 1,960 - 67,060 131 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partiel 	................. 1,960 275 67,060 406 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays do 
1'Europe do lOuest: 
Gibraltar 	.................................. - - - - 
Greece 	- 	Gréce 	........................ ..... - - - - 
Iceland 	- 	Island 	.......................... 5,299 - 10,105 2,230 
Norway - 	Norvége 	........................... - - - - 
Portugal 	...................................  5,680 1,440 6,400 
Spain 	- 	Espagne 	............................ - - - 1,185 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partiel 	................. 5,299 5,680 11.545 9.815 

Total 	................................... 7,259 5,955 78.605 10,221 

S East.rn Europa - Europa d. last: 
Romania - 	Roumanie 	......................... - - - - 
U.S.S.R. 	- 	U.R.S.S 	........................ - - - 295,126 

Total 	................................... - - - 295,126 

Africa - Afriqus 
Algeria - 	Algeria 	.......................... - - - - 
Angola 	..................................... - - - - 

1,500 - 1,500 441 Benin 	................ 	...................... 
French Africa, 	n.a.s. 	- Afrique 

francophone, 	n.d.a . 	...................... - - - - 
Gambia, 	The 	-Gambie, 	La 	...................  25 - 25 
Guinea 	- 	Guinea 	............................ - - - - 
Ivory 	Coast 	- 	Côte 	d'Ivoire 	................ - - 1,400 3,111 
Kenya 	.......................... 	. 	........... - - - - 
L iberia 	- 	Liberia 	.......................... - 44 - 44 
Madagascar ................................. -  - - - 
Malawi 	..................................... - - - 618 
Morocco - 	Maroc 	............................ - - - - 
Mozambique 	................................. - - - - 
Nigeria - 	Nigeria 	.......................... - - - - 
Portuguese Africa, 	n.e.z. 	- Afrique 

portugalse, 	n.d.a . 	....................... 4,393 - 6,013 - 
Senegal 	- 	SènCgal 	.......................... - - - - 
SierraLeone 	................. ..... ......... - - 69 123 
Somalia 	- 	Somalia 	................. . ........ 8,818 - 8,818 - 
South Africa 	- 	Afrique 	du 	Sud 	.............. - 805 - 6,097 
Sudan 	- 	Soudan 	............................. - - - - 
Tanzania 	- 	Tanzania 	........................ - - - 1,486 
Togo ....................................... -  - - - 
E .A.R. 	- 	R.A.E . 	.......................... - - - 30,000 
Z aire 	- 	Zaire 	..............................  - 3,504 - 

Total 	.................................... 14,711 874 21,304 41,945 

Asia - Asia: 
Afghanistan 	................................ - - - - 

• Bahrain 	- 	Bahrein 	.......................... 
Burma - 	Birmania 	........................... 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

China, 	People's Rep. 	of - Republiqua 
populaire 	de 	Chine 	....................... - - - - 

Cyprus - 	Chypre 	............................  - - - 
Emirates, 	U.A. 	- 	Emirats, 	A.0 . 	............. - - 2,000 500 
Hong 	Kong 	.................................. 5,690 7,950 7,004 9,950 
Indonesia 	- 	Indonesia 	...................... - - - - 

See footnote(s) 	at and of 	table. 	- Voir ranvoi(s) a 	la 	fin du tableau. 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment, 
August - September 1975 and 1976 - concluded 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dèdouanè de farina de blà, salon le pays de consignatic. 
Aoüt - Septembre 1975 at 1976 - fin 

September - Septembre 	August - September 

Aoüt - Septembre 
Destination 

1975r 	1976p 
	

1975r 	1976p 

Asia - Concluded - Asis - fin: 
iran .......................................  - 648 75 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	..............................  430 - 8,660 
Jordan 	- 	Jordanie 	.......................... - 372 - 372 
Korea 	- 	South 	- 	Cone, 	sud 	................. 146,462 - 162,006 90,308 
Kuwait - 	Koweit 	............................ - - - - 

Lebanon 	- 	Liban 	............................ - - - - 

Philippines ................................ -  - - - 

Qatar 	...................................... - - - - 

Saudi Arabia - Arabia Saoudite - - - - 

Singapore 	- 	Singapour 	...................... - - - - 

Sri 	Lanka 	.................................. 9,900 62.909 261.084 107,077 
Syria 	- 	Syrie 	.............................. - - - 182,075 
Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - - - - 

Thailand 	- 	Thailande 	....................... 2,000 - 2,000 2,100 
Turkey 	- 	Turquie 	........................... - - - - 

Viet-Nam 	- 	Viet-Nam 	........................  - 203,919 - 

Yemen 	- 	Yemen 	.............................. - - - 19,1160 

Total 	.................................... 164,052 71.661 638,661 420,577 

Oceania - OcCanie: 
Australia - Australia ..... 

	

................. - 	- 	- 
British Oceania, n.e.s - Oceania 

Bnitannique n.d.a . 	....................... 

	

- 	 - 	 - 	 - 

	

Fiji -  Fidji ............................... - 	- 	- 	- 
United States Oceania - Oceania des 

	

Etats-Unis ............................... - 	- 	- 	- 

	

Total .................................... - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Western Hemisphere 	HémisphCre occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................... 5,751 5,116 13,947 11,739 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... 19,188 1,296 37,544 30,852 
Belize 	.................................... - 50 - 200 
Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	......................... 5,264 3,763 9,067 10,714 
Colombia 	- 	Colombia 	........................ - - - - 

Cuba' 	...................................... 234,1 142 413,393 870,898 1,039.127 
Dominican Republic - République Dominicaine 8,386 - 8,886 - 

El 	Salvador 	................................ - - - 1,800 
French West 	Indies - Antilles francaises 	. . . - - - - 

Greenland 	- 	Groëniand 	......................  - - - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	............................ - 263 - 1,627 
Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	............................. 40,094 - 141,794 800 
Honduras 	..... 	.............................. - - - - 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	......................... 3,022 3,645 4,686 7,836 
Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 

sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	.................. 57,316 21,518 88,733 62,511 
Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 

neerlandaises 	............................ 938 467 2,039 2,8 146 
Nicaragua .................................. -  - - - 

Panama .....  - - - 

Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto 	Rico 	................... - - 2.700 - 

St. 	Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Miquelon 	.............................. 1,450 - 2.111 1,030 

Suninam 	.................................... - 290 1446 290 
Trinidad and Tobago - Trinitè at Tobago 1,675 2,745 6,025 7,1514 
Venezuela 	.................................. - - - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................. 2,051 200 18.197 225 

Total 	.................................. 379,277 452,746 1,106,773 1,178,751 

All countries - Total - Tout 
les 	pays 	........................... 565,299 531,236 1,845,343 1,946,620 

'Source: 	Canadian National Millers Association. 
n.e.s. 	- Not elsewhere specified. 	- n.d.a. 	- Non dônommè ailleurs. 
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1975 	1976 	1975 	1976 

cwt 

	

- 	- 	12 	- 

- 	 - 12 	- 

33 	- 33 	- 

33 	- 33 	- 

33 	- 85 	- 

- 41 - 81 

28 - 28 18 

- 82 80 228 

- - - 67 

- 500 - 500 

28 	623 	108 	854 

61 	623 	153 	854 
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TABLE S. Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by Countries of Consignment, 
August - September 1975 and 1976 

TABLEAU 8. Volume dôdouanè de farine at de flocons d'avoine, selon le pays da consignation, 5 	 AoCit - Septembre 1975 at 1976 

September - Septembre 	August - September 

Aoüt - Septembre 
Destination  

Western Europe - Europe da 1'Ouest: 
EEC - C.E.E.: 

Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
atLuxembourg .......................... 

Germany, West - Allemagne de l'Ouest ..... 
United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni ............. 

Sub-total - Total partial ................. 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
1' Europe de lOuest: 

Finland - Finlande ....................... 
Greece - Grèce ........................... 

Sub-total - Total partial ................. 

Total.................................... 

Africa - Afrique: 
Liberia - Liberia ........................ 

Total.................................. 

Asia - Asie: 
Thailand - Thailande ..................... 

Total.................................. 

Western Hsispbere - Ho.aisphSre occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................. 

Barbados - Barbade ........................ 

Belize 

Bermuda - Bermudas ....................... 

Dominican Republic - République 
Dominicaine ............................ 

Guyana -  Guyana .......................... 

Haiti 	- Haiti ........................... 

Honduras 	................................. 

Jamaica -  Jamaique ....................... 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-le-Vent at du Vent ................ 

St. Pierre and Hiquelon - Saint-Pierre-
et-Hiquelon ............................ 

Trinidad and Tobago - Triniti at Tobago 

United States - Etats-Unis ............... 

S Total .................................. 

All countries - Total - Tous 
l.a pays ........................... 
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TABLE 9. Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and Hiddlings 
by Countries of Consignment, August - September 1975 and 1976 

TABLEAU 9. Volume dedouanà de son, de gru rouge at de gru blanc, 
selon le pays de consignation, Aoüt - Septembre 1975 at 1976 

September - Septembre 	August - September 

Aoüt - Septembre 
Destination 

1975 	1976 
	

1975 	1976 

c 

Western Europe - Europe de l'Ouest: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E. 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
atLuxembourg 	........................... - - - - 

Germany, West - Allemagne de l'Ouest - - - - 

Netherlands 	- 	Pays-Bas 	.................... - 266,260 50,739 351,240 

United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni - - - 63.720 

Total 	................................... - 266,260 50.739 414,960 

Asia - Asie: 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	............................. 168,016 161,010 346,369 241,611 

Total 	................................... 168,016 161,010 346,369 241,611 

Western Hemisphere - Himisphére occidental: 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	........................ - - - - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	........................ 160 305 270 425 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	........................... - - - - 

Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	........................ - - - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................. - - - - 

Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 
nàerlandaises 	........................... - - - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ 133,529 307,011 270,198 524,435 

Total 	................................... 133,689 307,316 270,468 524,860 

All countries - Total - Tous 
las 	pays 	............................ 301,705 734,586 667,576 1,181.431 
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